PROPERTY: Greene-Sullivan State Forest

SALE DATE, TIME AND LOCATION: November 10, 2009 at 10:00 AM Local time, at Greene-Sullivan
State Forest Office, 2551 South State Road 159, Dugger, IN 47848

SALE NUMBER: 6331001

TYPE OF SALE: SEALED BID

LOCATION OF TIMBER: Greene County, Section 32, T7N, R7W, Stockton Township. The timber is
located just east of Trimble Road and north of Bucktown Road. The sale can be accessed from Trimble Road.
There is an iron gate at the rocked entrance approximately a 1/4 mile north of Bucktown Road. There is a log
yard just inside the entrance. In the interior of the tract there are roughly 3.5 miles of skid trails dozed out along
the spoil ridge tops, as well as a 1 mile section of horse trail that can be used for skidding. There are 56 logs for
sale located in two areas. The first pile is located behind the forest office off of S. State Road 159. The second
pile is located off of State Hwy 54, approximately 1/8 mile east of County Road 275 E.

CONTACT: Forester Phil Jones at 812-648-2810

REMARKS: Trees and logs are marked with yellow paint. Directional felling required. Logger training to
meet forest certification is required. A pre-harvest conference must be attended prior to the start of any logging
operations. The horse trails must be kept clear of all logging debris before close out. Logging should only occur
during stable soil conditions. The buyer should coordinate with the electric company for any trees that could
impact power lines. A spotter should stop traffic on Trimble and Bucktown roads when trees are felled that
could cause logging debris to fall in the road. Logger is required to seed and straw log yard. Contact resource
specialist for seed requirements. The logger will need to move equipment to each log pile site to load these
logs.

# Trees Estimated Volume # Trees Pole Volume

Species Sawtimber Board Feet — Doyle Poles Est. - Cords  Culls
White Pine 372 63,422 61 10 4
Sweetgum 685 57,829 159 27 1
Cottonwood 551 56,220 39 5 15
Yellow Poplar 86 16,096 12 2 1
Sycamore 126 13,288 43 7 0
Virginia Pine 93 6,373 24 4 4
Red Oak 75 5,398 17 2 2
Red Maple 44 3,336 9 1 6
Silver Maple 33 1,859 14 2 7
Black Locust 19 834 8 1 16
Pin Oak 5 727 0 0 0
Red Pine 16 718 9 1 0
Black Cherry 9 385 3 0.5 1
Green Ash 3 276 4 1 0
Shingle Oak 6 246 1 0 0
River Birch 5 227 2 0.5 2
American Elm 3 224 2 0.5 1
Bald Cypress 4 183 1 0 0
Black Oak 2 168 1 0 0
Quaking Aspen 1 103 0 0 0
Sassafras 4 102 2 0.5 1
Box Elder 1 32 0 0 0
Hackberry 0 0 1 0 0
Totals 2,143 228,046 412 65 61



SPECIES # of Logs

LOGS

Estimated Volume
Board Feet — Doyle

White Oak

White Pine

White Ash

Black Oak

Red Maple

Black Cherry
Sweetgum
Shagbark Hickory
Sycamore
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Total Estimated Sale Volume
Board Feet — Doyle

Sold to

Carlisle Wood Products
Brad Bell

259 W. Beech Street
Sullivan , IN 47882
Phone: 812-268-3317

No FSC Group CoC certification

3,359
1,076
874
730
597
526
200
90
55
7,507

235,553



