PROPERTY: Greene-Sullivan State Forest

SALE DATE, TIME AND LOCATION: November 10, 2009 at 10:00 AM Local time, at Greene-Sullivan

State Forest Office, 2551 South State Road 159, Dugger, IN 47848

SALE NUMBER: 6331001 **TYPE OF SALE:** SEALED BID

LOCATION OF TIMBER: Greene County, Section 32, T7N, R7W, Stockton Township. The timber is located just east of Trimble Road and north of Bucktown Road. The sale can be accessed from Trimble Road. There is an iron gate at the rocked entrance approximately a 1/4 mile north of Bucktown Road. There is a log yard just inside the entrance. In the interior of the tract there are roughly 3.5 miles of skid trails dozed out along the spoil ridge tops, as well as a 1 mile section of horse trail that can be used for skidding. There are 56 logs for sale located in two areas. The first pile is located behind the forest office off of S. State Road 159. The second pile is located off of State Hwy 54, approximately 1/8 mile east of County Road 275 E.

CONTACT: Forester Phil Jones at 812-648-2810

REMARKS: Trees and logs are marked with yellow paint. Directional felling required. Logger training to meet forest certification is required. A pre-harvest conference must be attended prior to the start of any logging operations. The horse trails must be kept clear of all logging debris before close out. Logging should only occur during stable soil conditions. The buyer should coordinate with the electric company for any trees that could impact power lines. A spotter should stop traffic on Trimble and Bucktown roads when trees are felled that could cause logging debris to fall in the road. Logger is required to seed and straw log yard. Contact resource specialist for seed requirements. The logger will need to move equipment to each log pile site to load these logs.

	# Trees	Estimated Volume	# Trees	Pole Volume	
Species	Sawtimber	Board Feet - Doyle	Poles	Est Cords	Culls
White Pine	372	63,422	61	10	4
Sweetgum	685	57,829	159	27	1
Cottonwood	551	56,220	39	5	15
Yellow Poplar	86	16,096	12	2	1
Sycamore	126	13,288	43	7	0
Virginia Pine	93	6,373	24	4	4
Red Oak	75	5,398	17	2	2
Red Maple	44	3,336	9	1	6
Silver Maple	33	1,859	14	2	7
Black Locust	19	834	8	1	16
Pin Oak	5	727	0	0	0
Red Pine	16	718	9	1	0
Black Cherry	9	385	3	0.5	1
Green Ash	3	276	4	1	0
Shingle Oak	6	246	1	0	0
River Birch	5	227	2	0.5	2
American Elm	3	224	2	0.5	1
Bald Cypress	4	183	1	0	0
Black Oak	2	168	1	0	0
Quaking Aspen	1	103	0	0	0
Sassafras	4	102	2	0.5	1
Box Elder	1	32	0	0	0
Hackberry	0	0	1	0	0

Totals 2,143 228,046 412 65 61

LOGS

SPECIES	# of Logs	Estimated Volume Board Feet – Doyle
White Oak	10	3,359
White Pine	19	1,076
White Ash	7	874
Black Oak	2	730
Red Maple	6	597
Black Cherry	9	526
Sweetgum	1	200
Shagbark Hickory	1	90
Sycamore	<u>1</u>	<u>55</u>
	56	7,507

Total Estimated Sale Volume Board Feet – Doyle

235,553

Sold to

Carlisle Wood Products Brad Bell 259 W. Beech Street Sullivan, IN 47882 Phone: 812-268-3317

No FSC Group CoC certification